

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4178/2007

J.J. LALL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.R. MURALI

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 11/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.R. Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Santosh Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

If the fresh undertaking is filed within two weeks from today,
the same shall be treated to be in compliance with this Court's order
dated 09.03.2007, provided it meets the Registry's objections. In case
there is compliance with today's order, the Trial Court's order
regarding possession shall not be operative.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master